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5 TRANSPORTATION ASSCCIATION OF CANADA -
MANUAL OF GEOMETRIC DESIGN GUIDEFORCANADIAN ROADS

11172 Q2-9.01 DESIGN CODECOF A STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
ELIGIBLEFOR ADECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE, ENVIRONMENT QUALITY ACT

11173 949-15 CHELSEA RELATIF A LA MISEEN PLACEDE
TRAVAUXMUNICIPAUX
1.1.1.74 BY-LAWNUMBERG37-05 TITLED "RESPECTING SUEDMSIONS™
EFFECTIVE 20 APRIL 2020
11175 MTQTOMES 1 THROUGH TOMET
1.1.2,
1.1.2.1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS OTHERWISENOTED
113 BENCHMARKS AND SURVEY
1.1.3.1. COORDINATES USED IN THIS DRAVING AREMTM ZONE 9 (EPSG 32189) AND ARE BASED

ON GECDETIC ELEVATION
1.1.3.2. ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON LIDAR PROVIDED BY OPENFORET
1.1.4, FEFERENCED REPORTS
1.1.4.1, GEOTECHNICAL REPORT TITLED "GECTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION REPORT” BY ASI DATED

16 OCTOBER2013.

11401 UFDATED IN MEMO TITLED "ROUTE 105 DEVELOFMENT PROECT' BY
ASIDATED 5.JULY 2019,

11412 UFDATED IN DETAILED MEMO TITLED " STABILITY ASSESSMENT OF

NORTHERN PART OF PROPOSED SUEDIMISION" BY SACL DATED 23 AUGUST2021.
1.1.4.2. PUMPING TESTMEMO TITLED "ASSESSMENTOF WELL PUMPING TEST BY SHERMONT' BY
ASI DATED 15 JANUARY 2021. SEPTIC AND DRINKING WATERNOTES
11421 ALL SEPTIC SYSTEMS LOCATIONS ARE BASED ON THEPUMPING
REPORT, SEPTIC REPORT, AND GEOTECHNICAL REPORTWHICH SHOWS A TYPICAL SEPTIC
SYSTEM THATWOULD SATISFY THE LISTED BYLAWS
11422 POLISHING FIELDS MAY EXTEND BEYOND THE APPROVED
CONSTRUCTION LINE BUTMUST BE APPROVED BY SACL GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:
1.1.4.3. ROAD FEASIBILITY STUDY TITLED “ROAD FEASIBILITY STUDY" BY AS| DATED 1 FEBRUARY
2021.ROAD DESIGN NOTES
1.1.4.4. ROAD DESIGN REPORT TITLED "ROAD DESIGN REPORT® BY SACL DATED 23 APRIL 2024,
1.1.4.5. SEPTIC SYSTEMS ASSESSMENTREPORT TITLED “SEPTIC SYSTEMS ASSESSMENT REPORT” BY
ASI DATED 21 JANUARY, 2021.
1.1.4.6. SITELIGHTING BY OTHER
1.1.4.7. STORMWATER DESIGN REPORT TITLED * STORMWATER DESIGN OF RTE 105 SUBDMSION"
BY SACL DATED 23 APRIL 2024,
1.1.4.8. CARACTARACTERISATION FORESTIERE, PROJECT: CHELSEA, LOT#3 380672 BY NOVA,
SYLVADATED 18 MARCH 2024

LOTPLAN DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENTGUIDELINES

2.1.1.1. THESUBDMSION DESIGN 1S SENSITIVE TO THE EXISTING NATURAL AND BUILT
BENVIRONMENTOF THE MUNICIAPUITY OF CHELSEA. THIS INCLUDES CONSIDERATION OF
TOPOGRAPHY, VEGETATION, EXISTING WATERBODIES, HISTORIC STRUCTURE AND
SURROUNDING LAND USES,

2.1.1.2. PROPOSED LOTPLANS ARE BASED UPON A SINGLEHOUSE FOOTPRINTOF
APPROMIMATELY 225M2. HOUSES ARE TO HAVEA BASEMENTAND BE TWO STORIES TALL.
ABCVEGROUND SWIMMING POOLS ARE ALLOWED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION LIMIT,
UNLESS EXPLICITLY NOTED, CONSTRUCTION CUTSIDE THE NOTED CONSTRUCTION LIMITISTO
BELIMITED TO SEPTIC SYSTEMS.

2.1.1.3. BUILDING PLACEMENT, ORIENTATION, ARCHITECTURE, AND ALL NEWCONSTRUCTION
AESTHENCS TO RESPECTCHELSEA GUIDELINES

2.1.1.4. WHERE POSSIBLE, HOUSES AND NEWCONSTRUCTION ARE TO DRAIN TOWARD ROAD SIDE
DITCH.

2.1.1.5. WELLS ARE TO BE DESIGNED AS WATERTIGHT, WITH AMINIMUM BUFFER TO SEPTIC
SYSTEMS OF 30.0M. THIS MAY BE REDUCED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE SPECIALIZED SEPTIC
ENGINEER/SYSTEM CAPACBILITIES

2.1.1.6. MINIMAL SITE DISTURBANCE IS TO BEENSURED, CLEARING OF LARGE SWATHES OF TREES
SHOULD PROMPT AHYDAULIC DESIGN REMIEW. AMAXIMUM OF 40002 OF DEVELOPED AREA
1S ASSUMED PERLOT. ADDIMIONAL DEVELOPMENT SHOULD BE CONTROLLED LOCALLY USING
LID TECHNOLOGIES. LID IMPLEMENTATION PLAN TO BEVERIFIED AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION
OF EACH LOT.

2.1.1.7. LOTOWNERSHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS FROM THE
FELEVANT MUNICIPAL AHORITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES

2.1.1.8. THESUBIDMSON IS TO BE SERVICED BY WELL AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS, NO CONNECTIONS
TO BXSTING INFRASTRUCTURE ARE REQUIRED

2.1.1.9. OVERLAND FLOWCHANNELS ARE TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE LOT OWNER TO ENSURE
ADEQUATE HYDRAULIC CONNECTMTY TO THE DRY STORAGE PONDS

2.1.1.10. DISCHARGE QUTLETS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE TO BEINSPECTED TWICEA YEARTO ENSURE
CLEAR PASSAGE OF WATERAND DISCHARGE OF DRY STORAGE SYSTEMS.

211,11 ALL STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ARE DESIGNED BASED ON THE REFERENCED
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN GUIDEFROMNOTE1.1.4.7

2.1.1.12, ROAD DESIGN IS BASED ON MTQ TOME 1 THROUGH TOME 7 AND LOCAL CHELSEA ROAD
DESIGN FORLOWFLOWROAD

21113 RIGHT-OF-WAY STANDARD 1S TO BE 15.0M, AND ALL ROADVUAYS DITCHES ARE TOBE
MAINTAINED AND OWNED BY THE MUNICIPALITY OF CHELSEA. ALL STORMWATER
MANAGEMENT SYSTESMS ARE TO BE MAINTAINED AS PER REFERENCE1.1.4.7.

2.1.1.14. STOCKPILNG AND ADDIMIONAL GRADING ABOVE EXISTING CONDITION IS NOT PERMITTED
ON THE LOTS WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE DESIGN ENGINEER.

2.1.1.15. THIS SUBDIVISION DESIGN AND TS VARIOUS COMPONBNTS ARE FOR CONCEPTUAL
APPROVAL OMLY, DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS OF VARIOUS ELEMENTS MAY BE CHANGED BY
OWNERS AT THE DISCRETION OF CHELSEA BUILDING CFFICIALS AND SACL ENGINEER PRIOR
TOCONSTRUCTION

ROAD SIGNAGE
1.1.1. ROAD SIGNAGEIS TO BEPERROAD SIGNAGE PLAN ON SH1T
1.1.2. ROAD SIGNAGEIS TO BE PLACED AMINIMUM OF 1.0M AVWAY FROM PAVED EDGE
1.1.3. UNDERSIDECOF SIGNAGE TO BEAMINIMUM 2.2 MFROMPAVED SURFACE
1.1.4. ALLSIGNAGE TO BE AS PERMTQTOMES
DRY STORAGE SIGNAGE

LOT 26
4538 M2

. WARNINGS FORHIGH WATER LEVEL TO BE PLACED ARDUND AREAS DESIGNATED FORDRY
STORAGE SEE SIGNAGE PLAN FORDETAILED LOCATIONS
3.1.2.2. SIGNAGEFORDRY STORAGE MAY BE REPLACED WAITHIN VEGETATIVE BARRIERS IF

REQUIRED
LoT 23 N 313, SAFETYFEATURES
4239 M2 \ — 3.1.3.1. VEGETATIVEBARRIERS
Iy - 31311 WHEREWATER DEPTH IS DESIGNED AT LESS THAN 1.0M, AND THE

SIDESLOPEIS LESS THAN 3H: 1V, VEGETATIVE BARRIERS ARE CONSIDERED ADEQUATE
31312 VEGETATED BARRIERS ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS BUTSHOULD
INCLUDE BMERGENT SPECIES OF VEGETATION TO DETER ACCESS.
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SERVICE LOCATIONS INDICATED ON SHORING DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED FOR COORDINATION
PURPOSES ONLY.

OTHER SERVICES NOT INDICATED ON THIS DRAWING MAY EXIST

THE (WVHER | GENERAL CONTRACTOR | PROVECT MANAGER SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL THE
UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD SERVICES BE IDENTIFIED, PROTECTED AND 1 OR
RELOCATED, PRICR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY DRILLING OR EXCAVATION WORK. DO NOT
EXCAVATE OR DRILL BEFORE ALL SERVICES HAVE BEEN LOCATED.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND BE RE & FOR SAME
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENCING THE WORK.

PRINTS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED.
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